2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 6.2-35
Mini guided drives DFC
�Miniature guided drive
�Minimal space requirement
�Drive and guide in a single
housing – with either
plain-bearing guide or
recirculating ball bearing guide

2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 6.2-37
Mini guided drives DFC
Type code
DFC — 6 — 20 — P — A — GF
Type
Double-acting
DFC Mini guided drive
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
P Non-adjustable at both ends
Position sensing
No position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Guide
GF Plain-bearing guide
KF Recirculating ball bearing guide
D
ri
ve
s
w
it
h
lin
ea
r
gu
id
es
R
od
gu
id
es
6.2
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 6.2-38
Mini guided drives DFC
Technical data
Function
DFC-…
without end-position sensing
DFC-…-A-…
with end position sensing
-N- Diameter
4, 6, 10 mm
-T- Stroke length
5 … 30 mm
-W- www.festo.com/en/
Spare_parts_service
DFC-4-… DFC-6-…, DFC-10-…
General technical data
Piston ∅ 4 6 10
Pneumatic connection Barbed fitting PK-3 for 3 mm plastic
tubing
M3 M5
Operating medium Compressed air, filtered, lubricated or unlubricated
Operating pressure [bar] 3.5 … 7.0 1.5 … 10.0 1.0 … 10.0

id
es
R
od
gu
id
es
6.2
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 6.2-43
Mini guided drives DFC
Technical data
Ordering data
Piston ∅ Stroke Plain-bearing guide GF Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
4 5 189 479 DFC-4-5-P-GF – –
10 189 452 DFC-4-10-P-GF
15 189 453 DFC-4-15-P-GF
20 189 454 DFC-4-20-P-GF
6 5 189 455 DFC-6-5-P-A-GF1) 189 461 DFC-6-5-P-A-KF1)
10 189 456 DFC-6-10-P-A-GF1) 189 462 DFC-6-10-P-A-KF1)
15 189 457 DFC-6-15-P-A-GF1) 189 463 DFC-6-15-P-A-KF1)
20 189 458 DFC-6-20-P-A-GF1) 189 464 DFC-6-20-P-A-KF1)
25 189 459 DFC-6-25-P-A-GF1) 189 465 DFC-6-25-P-A-KF1)
30 189 460 DFC-6-30-P-A-GF1) 189 466 DFC-6-30-P-A-KF1)
10 5 189 467 DFC-10-5-P-A-GF1) 189 473 DFC-10-5-P-A-KF1)
10 189 468 DFC-10-10-P-A-GF1) 189 474 DFC-10-10-P-A-KF1)
15 189 469 DFC-10-15-P-A-GF1) 189 475 DFC-10-15-P-A-KF1)
20 189 470 DFC-10-20-P-A-GF1) 189 476 DFC-10-20-P-A-KF1)
25 189 471 DFC-10-25-P-A-GF1) 189 477 DFC-10-25-P-A-KF1)
30 189 472 DFC-10-30-P-A-GF1) 189 478 DFC-10-30-P-A-KF1)
1) Mounting kits for proximity sensors included in scope of delivery.
D
ri
ve